## 900260007 07/08/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Run Human Run!, Inc.		106/25/2013	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alfred M Olivetti	
Street Address:	2 Port Au Prince Road	
City:	Hilton Head Island	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29928	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Alfred M Olivetti	
Street Address:	2 Port Au Prince Road	
City:	Hilton Head Island	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29928	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830025	GO TRI SPORTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 843.338.1481
Email: alfred@onontri.com
Correspondent Name: Alfred Olivetti

Address Line 1: 2 Port Au Prince Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0915 OP \$40.00 2830025

900260007

Address Line 4: Hilton Head Island, SOUTH CAROLINA 29928		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred Olivetti	
Signature:	/ao/	
Date:	07/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=0288_001trademarktransfer#page1.tif source=0288_001trademarktransfer#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0916

#### RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, Run, Human, Run! Inc. is a corporation formerly organized and existing under the laws of the state of South Carolina of which John C. Dogger was the president and authorized agent thereof;

WHEREAS, on or about December 23, 2010, Run Human, Run! Inc. executed a Promissory Note ("Note") together with an Assignment of Collateral secured by UCC Filings in favor of Branch Banking & Trust Company ("BB&T") used to fund in part and asset purchase agreement of a retail sports operation from Alfred M. Olivetti and Keri J. Olivetti;

WHEREAS, Run Human, Run!, Inc. defaulted on the Note, is now defunct, no longer has any value nor claim ownership in any assets, collateral or intellectual property, and, the corporation executed and delivered a Confession of Judgment to BB&T;

WHEREAS, in association with the execution and delivery of said Confession of Judgment, to BB&T, Run Human, Run! Inc. wishes to release and assign to Alfred M. Olivetti and Keri J. Olivetti any and all collateral or intellectual property, if any still exists, including that subject to UCC Financing Statements or Security Agreements under which BB&T is the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, in association with the execution and delivery of said Confession of Judgment, and dissolution of the corporation, Run Human, Run! Inc. is not, and cannot be, opposed to BB&T releasing all secured collateral or intellectual property, if any exists, to Alfred M. Olivetti and Keri J. Olivetti.

NOW, THEREFOR, the undersigned, as President of Run Human, Run! Inc., shall and does hereby release and assign to Alfred M. Olivetti and Keri J. Olivetti any and all collateral and intellectual property of the corporation, if any still exists, including but not limited to, that identified on the UCC form filings attached hereto and incorporated herein, to have henceforth without limitation or restriction, claim or restraint of any kind to own, possess, utilize, sell, assign, or otherwise transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Run Human, Run!, Inc. has executed this Assignment and Release on 271 day of 2013.

WITNESS:

RUN HUMAN, RUN! INC.

BX: John C. Dogger AS ITS: President

# Exhibit "A"

## Assignment of Business Assets

- 1. Deposits made to suppliers and vendors.
- 2. The names, trademarks, logos and other intellectual rights associated with the use of the names "Go Tri Sports".
- Customer deposits for merchandise not yet delivered or for work not yet begun and for work not yet completed as of the Closing Date.
- 4. Lease Agreement for the Hilton Head Store with Harris Teeter Properties, LLC, which lease will be assigned to Purchaser.
- 5. Furniture, fixtures, leasehold improvements and equipment presently located at the Hilton Head Store and used in the business.
- 6. Inventory as of the closing date.
- 7. Telephone (24)-242-4726) and fax numbers (243-242- ), website(s) (www.gotrisports.com), facebook page, twitter page, email addresses used by the business.
- Office supplies, contract forms, and miscellaneous office forms and materials.
- Customer agreements for work in progress and work not yet begun.
- 10. Customer lists and contact information.
- 11. Trailer (Go Tri Sports Trailer).

RECORDED: 07/08/2013

- 12. Computers, office machines and related software used in the business.
- 13. All of assets of the Seller except for those Excluded Assets as set forth in Schedule 2 of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0918